hereby  indemnify Turner Morrison & Co.  Ltd.,
              Calcutta  that they will have no objection  to
              be  enjoined with the old Liquidators and  the
              Executors  of  the deceased  Turners  for  the
              claim of approximately Rs. 53,00,000/- (Rupees
              fifty  three  lakhs), which has been  paid  by
              Turner Morrison & Co. Ltd., Calcutta
              91
              by  way  of taxes for the Turner  family,  and

furthermore the new Liquidators undertake that
              they  will assist Turner Morrison & Co.